TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM507497

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
----------------------	------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wunderkind Beauty Inc.		10/05/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinship Inc.
Street Address:	21 Tamal Vista Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 154
City:	Corte Madera
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94925
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87954629	KINSHIP
Serial Number:	88096214	K

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153920827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-392-1960

Email: trademarkgroup@sideman.com

Correspondent Name: Beatrice Martinet

One Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10345-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beatrice Martinet
SIGNATURE:	/Beatrice Martinet/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Kinship Inc. Name change Doc Final#page1.tif source=Kinship Inc. Name change Doc Final#page2.tif source=Kinship Inc. Name change Doc Final#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0091

900483042

source=Kinship Inc. Name change Doc #2#page1.tif source=Kinship Inc. Name change Doc #2#page2.tif





Secretary of State

Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation

(Name Change ONLY)

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate issued by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name Approval issued by the California Insurance Commissioner. (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50;

A0819768

FILED COUL Secretary of State State of California OCT 1 1 2018 (MP)

	Certifica	tion Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees	│ │ │ │ │ │
1.	Corporate Name	(Enter the exact name of the foreign corporation	as it is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)
Wt	underkind Beauty	Inc.	
2.	New Corporate i	Name corporation was formed, as noted in the "Add	on. Note: The certificate from the government agency where the litional Requirements' section above, is not required if legal corporate ling this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)
Kir	nship, Inc		
3.	Jurisdiction 🗭	nter the state, foreign country or place where this reporation is formed — must match the jurisdiction the records of the California Secretary of State.)	4. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number
De	laware		4162192
5.	Read and Sign Be	elow (See Instructions, Office or title not requi	red. Do not use a computer generated signature.)
l an	n a corporate office	r and are authorized to sign on behalf of the	foreign corporation.

ASDC

ASDC (REV 05/2017)

ustin Powell

TRADEMARIOS.ca.gov/business/be

REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0093

Christin Powell

Type or Print Name



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WUNDERKIND BEAUTY
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WUNDERKIND BEAUTY INC." TO
"KINSHIP, INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

6696373 8100 SR# 20187105453

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203596502

Date: 10-11-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:30 PM 10/05/2018
FILED 01:30 PM 10/05/2018
SR 20187009557 - File Number 6696373

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WUNDERKIND BEAUTY INC.

Wunderkind Beauty Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST, that the name of this Corporation is Wunderkind Beauty Inc., and that this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 5, 2018.

SECOND, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Kinship, Inc (the "Corporation")."

THIRD, that thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 5th day of October, 2018.

WUNDERKIND BEAUTY INC.

/s/Christin Powell
Christin Powell, Chief Executive Officer

4851-8320-7798, v. 3

Secretary of State

State of California

JUN 0 8 2018



Secretary of State Statement and Designation by **Foreign Corporation**

S&DC-S/N

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Must be submitted with a current Certificate of Good Standing issued by the government agency where the corporation was formed. See instructions.

\$100.00 (for a foreign stock corporation) or \$30.00 (for a foreign nonprofit corporation)

Copy Fees -First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00

Note: Corporations may have to pay minimum \$800 tax to the California Franchise Tax Board each year. For more information, go to https://www.ftb.ca.gov.

tCC This Space For Office Use Only

 Corporate Name (Go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/name-availability for general corporate name requirements and restrictions.)

2.	Jurisdiction (State, foreign country or place
	where this corporation is formed - must match
	the Certificate of Good Standing provided.)

Wunderkind Beauty Inc.	Delaware

3. Business Addresses (Enter the complete business addresses, Items 3a and 3b cannot be a P.O. Box or "in care of" an individual or entity.)

a. Initial Street Address of Principal Executive Office - Do not enter a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip Code
21 Tamal Vista Blvd., Ste 호역	Corte Madera	CA	94925
b. Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any - Do not enter a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip Code
21 Tamal Vista Blvd., Ste 15℃	Corte Madera	CA	94925
c. Mailing Address of Principal Executive Office, if different than Item 3a	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip Code

4. Service of Process (Must provide either Individual OR Corporation.)

INDIVIDUAL - Complete Items 4a and 4b only. Must include agent's full name and California street address.

a. California Agent's First Name (if agent is not a corporation)	Middle Name	fdle Name Last Name			Suffix	
Christin		Powell				
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) - Do not enter a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)		State	Zip Code		
21 Tamal Vista Blvd., Ste 15억	Corte Madera		CA	94925		

CORPORATION - Complete Item 4c. Only include the name of the registered agent Corporation.

c. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation) - Do not complete Item 4a or 4b

5. Read and Sign Below (See instructions. Office or title not required.)

I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the foreign corporation.

Christin Powell

Type or Print Name

S&DC-S/N (REV 03/2017)

2017 California Secretary of State www.scs.ca.gov/business/be



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "WUNDERKIND BEAUTY INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "WUNDERKIND BEAUTY INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6696373 8300

SR# 20185057870

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Budlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202851341

Date: 06-08-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 01/28/2019